REPUBLIC TITLE CO.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

L

Doc#: 1131449107
L Fee: $50
Eugene "Gene” Moore RHSP Fe§:$1b(.)(?o
gook County Recorder of Deeds
REFUBUCTWLE%O%:A&W ate: 11/10/2011 03:20 PM Pg: 1of8
1941 ROHLWIN
ROLLING MEADOWS, I 80008

LoloTi=/

SECOND LOAN MODIFICATION AGRE-EMENT |

THIS SECOND MORTGAGE AND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT is
made as of June 1, 2011 (“Eifeciive Date"), by and between DIAMOND BANK, FSB,
having an address of 100 West Ncrth Avenue, Chicago, lllinois 60610 (“Lender”), and
RONALD L. MEADOWS and SUSAN L. MEADOWS, having an address of 4514
North Leavitt Street, Chicago, lllinois 60625 (coliectively, “Borrowers”) and SUSAN L.
MEADOWS as Trustee of the Susan L. Meadowr. Trust dated February 16, 2007
aka Susan L. Meadows Trust dated February 16, 2005 (" Frustee”):

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Lender made a loan to Borrowers designated or Lender's books
and records as Loan No. 5500000948-10 (Loan #1) and evidenced by a.“ramissory
Note dated December 20, 2008, in the principal amount of $761,000.00 (Note #1); and

WHEREAS, Lender made a loan to Borrowers designated on Lender's books
and records as Loan No. 1881008172-1 (Loan #2) and evidenced by a Line of Credit
Note Dated September 20, 2007, authorizing advances of sums to Borrowers up to an

aggregate limit of $115,000.00 (Note #2); and




1131448107 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS Note #1 was secured by the following instruments:

Mortgage dated December 20, 2008, recorded March 16, 2009, as
Document No. 0907555120 (the “Sunnyside Mortgage”) on the improved
non-residential property (within the meaning of the llinois Mortgage
Foreclosure Law) commonly known as 2212 West Sunnyside, Chicago,
lllinois (the “Sunnyside Property”}.

Assignment of Rents on the Sunnyside Property dated December 20,
2008, recorded March 16, 2009, as Document No. 0907555121
*Sunnyside Assignment of Rents”);

Mirtgage dated September 20, 2007, recorded October 1, 2007, as
Document No. 0727449056 and re-recorded on December 2, 2009, as
Document’ No. 0933635018 (the “Leavitt Mortgage”) on the improved
residentici property (within the meaning of the illinois Morigage
Foreclosure Lav.} commonly known as 4514 Leavitt Street, Chicago,
linois (“Leavitt Froperty”) (The legal descriptions and PINs of the
Sunnyside Propeny-a:d the Leavitt Property are attached as Exhibit A)

WHEREAS, Note #2 was secuiet by the Leavitt Mortgage; and

WHEREAS, Trustee is the morigagor of the Sunnyside Mortgage and the

mortgagor of the Leavitt Mortgage; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Loan Modification Agreement dated January 3, 2011

("First Loan Modification Agreement"), Loan #1 and Loan 2 were merged into one

Loan (“Loan #3") evidenced by a new term note dated Japuzry 3, 2011, that

consolidated Note #1 and Note #2 (the “Replacement Note"); and

WHEREAS, the Replacement Note is secured by, amongst other Agreements,

the following instruments:

0
(i)

(i)

The Sunnyside Mortgage;

A Modification of the Sunnyside Mortgage dated January 3, 2011,
recorded February 25, 2011, as document no. 1105612030, which
increased the limit of the amount which the Sunnyside Mortgage secures
to $800,000.00;

The Sunnyside Assignment of Rents;

Page | 2




1131449107 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(iv)  The Leavitt Mortgage;

(v} A Deed of Trust dated January 3, 2011, recorded on April 4, 2011, as
document no. 578921, on the interest of Borrowers in the condominium
having an address of 135 Carriage Way, Unit 15, Snowmass Village,
Colorado (The legal description this property is attached as Exhibit B.);

(vii Borrowers Agreement with Lender relating to the Spring Hill, Florida
oroperty, set forth in the First Loan Modification Agreement.

The above deiscribed documents (i-vi), together with the Replacement Note are together
the "Loan docurerts.”

NOW THEREFGF.E, the parties hersto agree as follows:

1.  Each party ackinwledges the truth and veracity of the Recitals set forth
above.

2. As of the Effective Date, *:2 principal amount owed on the Replacement
Note is $782,948.46.

3. The maturity date of the Replacemeri Note is hereby extended fo June
10, 2012 ("New Maturity Date"). The period betweer the Fffective Date and the New
Maturity Date is the "Extended Term."

4.  During the Extended Term, the monthly payments rejuired to be made by
the terms of the Replacement Note shalt be due and payable on the 10th day of the
month, commencing with the month of July, 2011.

3. The Loan Documents are hereby modified (i) so that the term “Loan
Documents” as such or similar term may be used therein shall be deemed to include
this Agreement, and (ii) so that each Loan Document is not inconsistent with the
provisions of this Agreement.

6. The parties hereby acknowledge and agree that:

Page |3




1131448107 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(@) In all respects not expressly modified by this Agreement, all of the
terms, covenants, obligations, conditions and rights set forth in the
Loan Documents are hereby ratified, reaffirmed and restated and
remain in full force and effect.

(b)  All of the representations and warranties made by Borrowers at the
time of the making of the Loan, whether or not set forth in the Loan
Documents, shall be deemed to be remade by Borrower as of the
date hereof with respect to all matters specified herein and with
respect to this Agreement fully as if set forth herein, all of which
remain true and correct.

(¢} The obligations of the Borrowers to Lender by reason of the Loan

ard pursuant to the Loan Documents, are not subject fo any
renustion, limitation, impaiment or termination for any reason,
including without limitation, any claim or waiver, release, surrender
or compraiise.

(d) As of the dete hereof, there are no offsets, defenses or
counterclaims i a2 obligations evidenced by the Loan Documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this documents the

date above first written.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

Page |4




1131448107 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LENDER:

Diamond Bank, FSB

Name: JouxTHaN  MARCINIAK,
Title; \VICE &% RESNENT

BO

Bdnald L. Meadows '/ e

QUUGJMLT\f scive

Susan L. Meadows, both individually and as
Trustee of the Susan L. Meadows Trust

This instrument prepared by/mail to:
Michael J. Goldstein, Esq.

17 N. State Street, Suite 990
Chicago, IL 60602

312 246 0945

Page |5




1131448107 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

N

state o L L s io

County of_Cootc
The foregoing modification was acknowledged before me this (o dayof Chberooll .
~J ona b o MEA&M.LVQM Diamond Bank, FSB {name of corporation

by.
acknowledging) on behalf of the corporation &@v
%\k k}”‘*—Q T —
)

Notary Public -
@éﬁ&@é s B 6666

My Commission expires;___ | , o1 ( t
\ BIANA FARLINGER
Natafy Bublie, State of llinois &
Wy Commission Explres 11/07/11 &
State of GARS LR ES SR TEITN
County of

On this day before me, the urdersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Ron Meadows, to
me know to be the individuzi described in and who executed the Modification, and
acknowledged that he signed the 'Moaffication as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the
uses and purposes thersin mentioned.

/
Given under my hanfl and official seal this -~ day of o<t 20 1f,
sv_ &1 Residingat_|_ 2795 (/. ENSMWoIA

Notary Public in and for the State of Il

ission expires: 13 -/
My Commission expires: ____/[ y ——
C E HALVERSON
watary Public - State of Hiinois
My Conwiission Expires Nov 17, 2014
State of
County of

On this day before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appcared Susan L.
Meadows, both individually and as Trustee of the Susan L. Meadows Trusi, 17 e know to
be the individual described in and who executed the Modification, and acknowledded that she
signed the Modification as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and piposes
thersin mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal this __( _dayof @<7~ 20 (/.
sy CC7 Residingat_ 2225 W - EAS 2000

Notary Public in and for the State of /L

My Commission expires: -77 -4

OFFICIAL SEAL
C £ HALVERSON

¢ - State of Wiinois

Publi
pandd Expires NOV 17, 2014

My Commission

Page |6




1131449107 Page: 7 of 8

S UNOFFICIAL CCPY

+

AR - ™ .
: _ .o .
.

 EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 6 IN DANIEL NASLUND’S ADDITION TO CHICAGO INSECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 40 NOR’
RANGE 14 BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK. COUNTY, ILLINOIS. T

PIN, 14-18-124-041
COMMONI ¢ YNOWN AS: 4514 N, 'LEAWTT, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60625

-THAT PART OF 107 25 IN DANIEL NASIUND'S ADDITION TQ CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
THAT PART OF LOT 2 /ND 2 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 33 FEET) OF SUPERIOR COURT PARTITION OF LOT
2 IN PARTITION OF TH': VIEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THZ 7:(RD PRINGIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF THE EASTERLY LINE OF
LINCOLN AVENUE DESCRIBD A2 FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT
25 RUNNING THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 25 A
DISTANCE OF 112 FEET AND 4 1/ (KGAES RUNNING THENCE EAST ON A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE
SOUTH LINE OF SAH) LOT 25 A DISYANCC OF 41 FEET AND 10 INCHES RUNNING THENCE SQUTH ON

y A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE Or SAID LOT 25 A DISTANCE OF 5§ FEET AND 9 INCHES
RUNNING THENCE EAST A DISTANCE OF 27, FVET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF
SAID LOT 25 WHICH 1§ 97 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 25 RUNNING
THENCE SOUTH ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LO. 25 A DISTANCE OF 97 FEET TO THE SOUTHEASY

“CORNER OF SAID LOT 25 TO THE POINT OF BEGINKINE, iN COOK GOUNTY, (LLINOIS,

The Real Property or lts address Is commenly knawn as 2432 W Sunnyside, Ghicago, IL 60625. The Real
Proparty tax idéntiflcation number Is 14-18-124-051-0000, -




1131448107 Page: 8 of 8

_m - _ .UNOEFICIAL COPY .

A

EXHIBIT B
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Ar undivided one-third Interest In Condominfum Unlk 13, TAMARACK TOWNHOUSES, as stiown ox
the Condaminium Map thereof recorded April 2, 1969 In Plat Book 3 at Page 396, as supplemented In
the Supplemental Condominium'Map recorded Decengber 30, 1969 in Pist Book 4 at Page 68, and as
def”aeq and deseribed in the Condominfom Declaration for Tamarack Townbouses recorded Aprfl 2,
1969 1»-Baok 240 at Page 93 ax Reception No. 134693 a3 supplemenied by the Supplementsi

- Condum'utm Declaration for Tamarack Townbouses recorded December 30, 1969 in Book 245 at Page
450 a5 Recoption No. 138555, County OfPitkin, State Of Colorado, )

together with all s - artenances (the Froperty), commonly ﬁown 28.135 Carriags Way, Unit 15, Snowmass
Villags, Colarado §1673. o




